DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Atlanta Regional Office
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4T20

Atlanta, Georgia 30303 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

DIVISION OF MEDICAID & CHILDREN’S HEALTH OPERATIONS

June 11, 2015

Mr. Justin Senior

Deputy Secretary for Medicaid J M‘/LLW‘(:(
Florida Agency for Health Care Administration 2(7 9\ O
2727 Mahan Drive, Mail Stop 20 CQ D /

Tallahassee, FL 32308
Dear Mr. Senior:

Your request to amend Florida’s Long Term Care Managed Care Home and Community-Based
Waiver, as authorized under provisions of section 1915(c) of the Social Security Act, has been
approved. This amendment has been assigned control number FL 0962.R00.02, which should be used
in future correspondence.

This amendment request was submitted on March 17, 2015, and was approved on June 11, 2015. The
amendment is effective May 1, 2014. This amendment revises the unduplicated count of participants
and updates the public input process for the waiver.

This waiver provides services to Florida residents who are 65 or older or are 18 or older and have a
physical disability and require the nursing facility level of care. Services provided in this waiver are:
Adult Day Health Care, Case Management, Homemaker, Respite, Attendant Care, Intermittent and
Skilled Nursing, Medical Equipment and Supplies, Occupational Therapy, Personal Care, Physical
Therapy, Respiratory Therapy, Speech Therapy, Transportation, Adult Companion, Assisted Living,
Behavior Management, Caregiver Training, Home Accessibility Adaptations, Home Delivered
Meals, Medication Administration, Nutritional Assessment and Risk Reduction, Personal Emergency
Response Systems, and Structured Family Caregiving.

The following estimates of utilization and cost of waiver services have been approved:

Unduplicated ~ Community  Institutional ~ Total Waiver

Recipients Costs Costs Costs
Year 1 (7/1/13-6/30/14) 50,390 $10, 438.52 $42,886.00 $525,997,184.11
Year 2 (7/1/14-6/30/15) 50,390 $10,753.55 $44,131.00 $541,871,456.97

Year 3 (7/1/15-6/30/16) 50,390 $11,052.02 $45,411.00 $556,911,263.17



Mr. Justin Senior
Page 2

We sincerely appreciate the dedicated effort and cooperation provided by your staff during our review
of this request. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Alice Hogan at (404) 562-7432.

Sincerely,
Jackie Glaze

Associate Regional Administrator
Division of Medicaid & Children’s Health Operations

cc: Pat Helphenstine, CMS Central Office



